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September 1, 2020.

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G

Dalal Street Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai — 400 001. Mumbai — 400 051.

Scrip Code: 532830 Trading Symbol: ASTRAL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst /Institutional Investor Meetings.

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby inform that management of the Company
shall participate in “16™ Annual Global Investor Conference” organized by Motilal Oswal
and following investors shall participate in the conference:

Date of meeting Interaction with
September 1, 2020. HDFC Asset Management Company

Ambit Investment Advisors

Bay Capital Investment Managers
Canara Robeco

Dalal and Broacha Portfolio Managers
Duro Capital

Emkay PMS

ENAM AMC

9. ENAM Holdings

10.Goldman Sachs Asset Management
11.1CICI Lombard

12.IDBI Federal Life Insurance
13.Kotak Group

14.Marcellus Investment Managers
15.New Mark Capital

16.PPFAS MF

17.SBI Life Insurance

18. Sixteenth Street Capital

19. Solitude Capital Management
20.Tata Asset Management
21.Temasek Holdings

22.White Oak Capital

23.Alder Capital
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Chennai - Phone :044 43506384 E-mail : chennai@astralpipes.com Mumbai - Phone :022 2838 9744 E-mail : mumbai@astralpipes.com
Hyderabad - Phone : 080993 25899 E-mail : hyderabad@astralpipes.com New Delhi - Phone : 011 2616 8156 E-mail : delhi@astralpipes.com
Jaipur - Phone :0141 2974 322 E-mail : jaipur@astralpipes.com Pune - Phone : 084461 14455 E-mail : pune@astralpipes.com
Kochi - Phone :0484 280 97 98 E-mail : kochi@astralpipes.com Indore - Phone : 079743 45983 E-mail : indore@astralpipes.com
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24 AlfAccurate Advisors Pvt. Ltd.
25.Ashmore Investment Advisors
26.ASK Investments

27.Axis MF

28.Baring Asset Management (Asia)
29.Baring Private Equity Partners India
30.BNP Paribas PMS

31.Centrum Wealth Management
32.Club Millionaire

33. HillFort Capital

34.Janchor Partners

35. MetLife India Insurance Company
36. Motilal Oswal AMC

37.Nippon India Mutual Fund
38.0cean Dial Asset Management
39.0Id Bridge Capital Management
40.Premji Investments

41.Quest Investment Advisors
42.Subhkam Ventures () Pvt. Ltd.
43.Tree Line Advisors

44 Value Quest Partners

45, Baillie Gifford

46.T Rowe Price Asia

47.Blackrock Asset Management
48. Fidelity International

Kindly take the same on your record.
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Astral Poly Technik Limited
%

Krunal Bhatt
Company Secretary
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